














































































Betco Foreman 28/32 Traction Diagnostic 
 
 
 
1 Flashes:        traction motor not stopped during  
                   Turning on of the key switch 
 
2 Flashes:      traction motor not stopped during turning       
                  Off of the key switch. 
 
3 Flashes:      battery voltage too low. 
 
4 Flashes:      battery voltage too high. 
 
5 Flashes:      traction potentiometer not at zero during  
                  Turning on of the key switch (example:    
                  Traction lever pushed during turning on                
                  Of the key)          
 
6 Flashes:      potentiometer wires disconnected. 
 
7 Flashes:      overheating of the card. 
 



DESCRIPTION: CONTROL PANEL SN from 03D449

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
E86318 control panel FS28/32

1 E87905 Lower control panel 1
2 E87904 Spring 1
3 E89087 Microswitch 3
4 E88220 Washer 2
5 E89154 Screw 6
6 SL04187 SCREW 4
7 SL23741 WIRING 1
8 SL23695 FAIRLEAD 1
9 E86519 Lever 1

10 E89474 Solution Rod ADJ 1
11 E88219 Screw 2
12 E88229 Washer 1
13 E87868 Self Locking Nut WS20/24 FS28/32 1
14 E87867 Upper Solution Control Rod FS28/32 1
15 E89468 Fuse Carrier 1
16 E86825 Fuse 5 amp 4
17 E87830 Nut 2
18 E87876 Gasket WS20/24  FS28/32 4
19 E87877 Screw WS20/24  FS28/32 2
20 E86543 Fuse Cover for AS20 1
21 E86988 Operator D22 Mushroom complete 1
22 E86988 Operator D22 Mushroom complete 1
23 SL04240 SCREW 2
24 E86997 Upper Control Panel WS20/24 1
25 E86448 AS20 Washer 2
26 E89153 Potentiometer 1
27 E86774 Spring FS28/32 1
28 E86797 Washer 1
29 E89216 Lever 1
30 E88225 Nut 2
31 E89524 Brush Delay/Traction Control Board 1
32 E87927 Plate 1
33 SL07534 SPACER 2
34 SL04384 SCREW 2
35 E89110 Control panel decal  FS28 1
36 E87805 Switch FS28 1
37 E86644 Knob for Potentiometer 1
38 E86988 Operator D22 Mushroom complete 1
39 E87681 Push button switch FS28/32 1
40 E86367 clip WS20 1
41 SL25994 LABEL 1
42 SL23209 FUSE TWEEZERS 1
43 E89086 Fuse 10A 1
44 E86647 Fuse  40A 1
45 SL23893-2 COVER 1



 

                                             Control  Panel  New  Version  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

0001 MPVR03843 PANEL COMANDI INFER. 1,00 -- 

0002 LAFN05615 SPRING LEVA ANTISCH./SUPP. MICRO 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0003 MEC 00310 MICROSWITCH 3,00 03/2004 -- 

0004 VTRS00268 WASHER             D.3 2,00 03/2004 -- 

0005 VTVT00744 SCREW 6,00 03/2004 -- 

0006 VTVT28553 SCREW TCB-TC 3.5X16 6,00 03/2004 -- 

0007 MECB00773 CABLE PANNELLO COMANDI 1,00 -- 

0008 MEVR01331 FAIR-LEAD         PVC 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0009 MPVR03845 LEVER REGOLAZ. 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0010 LAFN05103 ARTICULATION    SUPERIORE 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0011 VTVT00820 SCREW TC+ M.3,5-10 5,00 03/2004 -- 

0012 VTRS15958 WASHER             D. 5  X15 UNI 6593 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0013 VTDD00157 NUT M. 6 DIN 985 ZN 1,00 -- 

0014 LAFN05645 ROD SUPERIORE RUBINETTO 1,00 -- 

0015 MEVR01387 BODY SENZA TERMINALI 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0016 MEVR01132 FUSE A LAMA 5 A. 4,00 03/2004 -- 

0017 VTDD00167 NUT M.6 2,00 03/2004 -- 

0018 GUGO00150 NUT 4,00 03/2004 -- 

0019 VTVT00858 SCREW 2,00 03/2004 -- 

0020 MPVR35628 COVER LAV. 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0021 MEC 00403 CONTACT - 1,00 -- 

0022 CHVR00051 DIASASS.SPANNERPULSANTE FUNGO 1,00 -- 

0023 VTVT07859 SCREW TCB-TC 3.5X13    UNI6954 2,00 -- 

0024 MPVR03841 PANEL COMANDI SUPER. 1,00 -- 

0025 VTRS13750 WASHER             D. 5X14 INX 2,00 -- 

0026 MEVR01432 POTENTIOMETER  A FILO 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0027 MLML00196 SPRING PER GIUNTO HS NADIR 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0028 VTRS00501 WASHER             D. 4 0.232 UNI 6592 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0029 LAFN05584 LEVER TRAZIONE 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0030 VTDD21115 NUT M 3 INOX 2,00 03/2004 -- 

0031 MECE00346 BOARD LED 1,00 -- 

0032 MPVR02781 PLATE LED 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0033 LAFN04047 SPACER X SCHEDE M3 15x8x8 2,00 03/2004 -- 

0034 VTVT00865 SCREW TSP-TC M 3X 6 UNI7688 INX 2,00 03/2004 -- 

0035 ETET01263 LABEL PANN.COMANDI 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0036 MECI46638 COMMUTAT.SWITCH0.CT. 0401/C2 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0037 MPVR36404 KNOB SPECTROL 635M.NE 1,00 03/2004 -- 

0038 MEC 00323 BUTTON FUNGO 1,00 -- 

0039 MEC 00309 SWITCH 1,00 03/2004 -- 

 

 
ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY 

 

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY 

 
  E86318 Control Panel ASM   

 

26 E89153 Potentiometer 1 

 

1 E87905 Lower control panel 1 

 

27 E86774 Spring FS28/32 1 

 
2 E87904 Spring 1 

 

28 E86797 Washer 1 

 
3 E89087 Microswitch 3 

 

29 E89216 Lever 1 

 
4 E88220 Washer 2 

 

30 E88225 Nut 2 

 
5 E89154 Screw 6 

 

31 E89524 Brush Delay Board 1 

 
6 SL04187 SCREW 4 

 

32 E87927 Plate 1 

 
7 SL23741 WIRING 1 

 

33 SL07534 SPACER 2 

 
8 SL23695 FAIRLEAD 1 

 

34 SL04384 SCREW 2 

 
9 E86519 Lever 1 

 

35 E89110 Decal  1 

 
10 E89474 Solution Rod ADJ 1 

 

36 E87805 Switch FS28 1 

 
11 E88219 Screw 2 

 

37 E86644 Knob  1 

 
12 E88229 Washer 1 

 

38 E86988 Main Switch 1 

 
13 E87868 Self Locking Nut 1 

 

39 E87681 Momentary Switch  1 

 
14 E87867 Solution Control Rod  1 

 

40 E86367 clip  1 

 
15 E89468 Fuse Carrier 1 

 

41 SL25994 LABEL 1 

 
16 E86825 Fuse 5 amp 4 

 

42 SL23209 FUSE TWEEZERS 1 

 
17 E87830 Nut 2 

 

43 E89086 Fuse 10A 1 

 
18 E87876 Gasket  4 

 

44 E86647 Fuse  40A 1 

 
19 E87877 Screw  2 

 

45 SL23893-2 COVER 1 

 
20 E86543 Fuse Cover 1 

 

46 E88420 Hose, Exhaust Vent 1 

 
21 E86988 Main Switch 1 

 

47 FSVR00083 CLAMP 1 

 
22 E86988 Main Switch 1 

 

49 E86577 washer  2 

 
23 SL04240 SCREW 2 

 

50 ITSO00031 SOUND-PROOFING    

 
24 E86997 Upper Control Panel  1 

 

51 ITSO00032 SOUND-PROOFING    

 

25 E86448 Washer 2 

      

 



Vacuum Group Old 01G000

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
1 E86772 Nut 1
2 E86448 Washer 1
3 E86591 Gasket 1
4 E86592 Rod 1
5 E89213 Insert   1
6 E86593 Float 1
7 E86365 filter gasket 1
8 E86502 Filter 1
9 E86595 Support 1
10 E89451 Screw 3
11 E86594 Screw 1
12 E86873 Nut 1
14 E87910 Screw 2
15 E86427 Washer 2
16 E89130 Pipe 1
17 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 2
18 E89131 Suction conveyor 1
19 E89132 Cap 1
20 E89133 Cap / shell 1
21 E89478 Vacuum Motor 1
22 E86612 Gasket 1



 

                                               Vacuum Group  NS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

ITEM SKU Description QTY 

 

1 E86772 NUT 1 

 

2 E86448 WASHER D. 5X14  1 

 

3 E86591 CAP 1 

 

4 E86592 ROD 1 

 

5 E86873 NUT 3 

 

6 E89213 INSERT 1 

 

7 E86593 FLOATER 1 

 

8 E86502 FILTER 1 

 

9 E86595 SUPPORT            1 

 

10 E86365 GASKET 1 

 

11 E89451 SCREW 3 

 

12 E86594 SCREW 1 

 

13 E87910 ROD 2 

 

20 LAFN51077 SPACER 2 

 

21 E86758 WASHER D. 6X18  2 

 

22 E86719 WASHER 4 

 

23 MPVR35582 RUBBER 2 

 

24 E86449 BUSHING            1 

 

25 E86460 CLAMP 1 

 

26 TBFX00217 TUBE 1 

 

27 E87940 SOUND-PROOFING  1 

 

28 E86853 NUT 2 

 

29 LAFN51076 FLANGE 2 

 

30 ITSO00035 SOUND-PROOFING  1 

 

31 VTVT00892 SCREW 4 

 

32 E89478 MOTOR 1 

 

33 E87832 GASKET 1 

 

34 E86612 GASKET 1 

 

 



Recovery Drain Group OS SN from 03D449

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

1 E87877 Screw 3

2 SL04311 Screw 2

3 E86518 Cover 1

4 E86503 Gasket 1

8 E86968 Gasket 1

9 E87857 Gasket   2

10 E87858 Suction Opening 1

11 E89237 Squeegee Hose ASM 1

11a E86759 Plaque 1

13 E86966 Hose Holder 1

14 E86545 clamp  1

15 E86578 screw  1

20 E87808 Hose Clip 1

21 E89473 Screw 4

22 E87866 Back Up Stop Bar 1

23 E86785 Plaque  1

24 E89259 Drain hose ASM 1

24a E89073 Drain Hose 1

24b E87683 Nut FS28 1

24c E87682 Union / Connector 1

24d E89089 Gasket 1

24e E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 1

24f E86879 Washer 2

24g E86362 Cap for FS28/32 1

24h E89240 Clamp 1

24i E89159 Screw 1

25 GR07547 PIPE 1

25a E86305 Pipe 1

25b E86306 Screw 1

25c E89152 Connector 1



 
Recovery Drain Group NS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY 

 
1 E87877 SCREW 1 

 
2 VTVT00806 SCREW 2 

 

3 E86518 TANK CAP 3 

 

4 E86503 GASKET 4 

 

8 GUVR49928 GASKET 8 

 

9 E87857 GASKET 9 

 
10 E87858 Suction Opening  1 

 
11 E89237 Squeegee Hose ASM 1 

 
12 E86759 PLATE 1 

 
13 E86966 Hose Holder 1 

 
14 E86545 clamp  WS28/32 1 

 
15 E86578 screw  WS20/24 1 

 
20 E87808 Hose Clip FS28 2 

 
21 E89473 Screw 2 

 

22 E87866 Reverse Stop Bar  2 

 

23 E86785 PLATE 2 

 

25 E86305 Pipe 2 

 

26 E86306 Screw 2 

 
27 E89152 Connector  2 

 
28 E89073 Drain Hose 2 

 
29 E87683 Nut  2 

 
30 E87682 Union / Connector  3 

 
31 E89089 Gasket 3 

 
32 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 3 

 
33 E86879 Washer 3 

 
34 RCVR00524 CAP 3 

 

35 E89240 CLAMP 3 

 

36 VTVT00842 SCREW 3 

 

 



Solution Drain Group SN from 03D449

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

1 E87799 Filter 1

2 E87832 O Ring for Gasket 1

3 E87798 Gasket 1

4 E86762 Latch Pin 1

6 E89245 Gasket 1

8 E87887 screw 4

9 E89120 Washer 4

10 SL06108 WASHER 4

11 SL04040 SCREW 4

12 E86574 pin 2

13 E86372 insert 2

14 E86638 Union Elbow 2

15 E86751 Clamp 10-16 2

16 E89150 Site tube  1

17 E86480  Wire Clamp 1

18 E86523 Hose Foreman 1

20 E86993 Drain hose plug 1

21 E89473 Screw 4

22 E86992 Hose Clips 1

23 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 2

24 E89229 Squeegee lift rod  1

25 SL04180 SCREW 1

26 E86704 Washer D 6-18 1

27 E87897 lever 1

28 E86993 Drain hose plug 1



DESCRIPTION: FRAME AND DRIVE SN from 01B100

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

1 E86572 wheel FS28/32 2

2 E86626 Spacer for Bearing 2

3 E86627 Y - Support Bearing Included 3

4 E86737 Screw 2

5 E87921 Washer 4

6 SL39085 PLATE 1

7 E89203 Key 2

8 E86787 Traction motor FS28/32 1

9 SL11094 RING 3

10 E89159 Screw for front cover of Foreman6

11 E86879 Washer 9

12 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 7

13 E89202 Washer 2

14 E89157 Screw FS28/32 2

15 SL14353 CLIP 1

16 SL04180 SCREW 1

17 E89403 Bushing 2

18 SL06079 WASHER 2

19 SL39075 BRAKE AXLE 1

20 E86573 brake pad FS28/32 2

21 E86876 Nut 4

22 E86462 AS20 Nut 8

23 E88091 Washer Watchman 16

24 E86786 Caster wheel FS28/32 2

25 SL04132 SCREW 8

26 E88578 Spring 1

27 E86873 Nut 2

28 E87907 Frame FS32 1

29 E86427 Washer 5

30 SL04144 SCREW 1

31 E86475 Screw TE M .6-20 2

32 E86738 Nut M6 w/ Nylon Ring 2

33 E89419 Petal Pad 1

34 SL09133 PEDAL 1

35 E86486 Screw TE M8-45 1

36 E89210 Lever (brake)  FS28/32 1
37 SL07387 SPACER 1
38 SL04075 SCREW 1



Scrub Deck 28" SN from 03F000

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

1 E89248 Nut 2 29 E86546 clamp 2

2 E89250 Washer 2 30 E89526 solution hose FS28/32 1

3 E89118 Washer 4 31 E86389 flap nut FS28/32 (>03B) 6

5 E89093 Motor  FM28 2 32 SL18243 UNION / CONNECTOR 1

6 E89174 Tongue keyway 2 33 SL39111 DISTRIBUTOR 1

7 E86360 Screw for WS24 2 34 E86368 flap spacer FS28/32 2

8 E87862 Spacer WS20/24 2 35 E89504 Flap 2

9 E86451 AS20 Wheel 2 36 E89520 Small wheel  FS28/32 1

10 E89443 Spacer 2 37 E86427 Washer 6

11 SL39080 HEAD 1 38 E89521 Spacer FS28/32 1

12 E86879 Washer 2 39 E86499 Hex Bolt M6x55 SS 1

13 E86853 Nut, M8 Zinc 4 40 SL39123 BRACKET 1

14 E87921 Washer 14 44 SL04389 SCREW 1

15 SL04180 SCREW 14 45 E86876 Nut 1

18 E89250 Washer 2 46 E86490 AS20 Washer 1

20 E86336 Screw 3 47 E86489 Nut, M12 1

21 E86571 pad spring 2 48 E89184 Spacer 2

22 E86586 flange  FS28/32 2 49 E87877 Screw FS28/32 6

23 SL04278 SCREW 4 50 E87889 flap FS28/32 2

24 E89249 Screw 2 51 E87853 Screw FS28 5

25 SL04145 SCREW 3 52 E86758 Washer 5

26 E86587 screw   FS28/32 3 53 E89493 Skirt/Gasket  FS28 1

27 E86588 washer  FS28/32 2 54 SL39138 PLAQUE 1

28 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 10



Solution Group SN from 03D449

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

1 E86779 Union / connector 2

2 E87816 Electrovalve Foreman 28 1

3 E89527 connector FS28/32 1

4 E89117 Screw 1

5 E89118 Washer 1

6 E88046 Lever Foreman 28 1

7 E86369 filter 1

8 E86879 Washer 2

9 E87815 Washer  2

10 SL18257-L SCREW 1

11 E87828 Articulation  1

12 E86745 Bushing 1

13 E87936 Solution Control Valve 1

14 E86390 union / connector FS28/32 1

15 E89525 solution hose FS28/32 1

16 E86546 clamp 1



Brush Head Lift A SN from 03D449

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

1 E86486 Screw M8-45 1

2 E86853 Nyloc Nut, M8 4

3 E86879 Washer 4

4 SL39072 LEVER 1
5 SL04304 SCREW 1

6 SL22004 ARTICULATION 1
7 E86490 Washer 4

8 E86489 Nut, M12 Nylock 2

9 SL04151 SCREW 1

10 GR53004 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 1

11 SL07608 PIN 1

12 E86978 Screw TM8-25 1

13 SL39073 LEVER 1
14 E86453 Bushing 1

15 E89182 Screw 1
16 E89119 Washer 1

17 E87939 Support 1



Brush Head Lift B SN from 02l000

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

1 SL39066 LEVER 2

2 E89165 SPRING 1

3 SL06029 WASHER 1

4 SL39067 SPRING GUIDE 1

5 E87912 Bushing 4

6 E87913 Spacer 2

7 E86879 Washer 3

8 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 3

9 SL39074 LEVER 1

10 E87908 Screw 1

11 E86427 Washer 3

13 E87909 Spacer 2

14 SL07527 SPACER 2

15 E87774 Bushing 2

16 E86996 Actuator 1

17 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 2

18 E87914 Screw 3

19 E86683 Wheel Bushing 1

20 E86465 Screw 1



DESCRIPTION: SQUEEGEE SUPPORT SN from 01D113

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

1 SL04197 SCREW 2

2 E89220 Screw 1

3 E89207 Squeegee arm  FS28/32 1

4 E89238 Bushing 1

5 E86980 Washer 1

6 E86879 Washer 3

7 E89464 Screw 1

8 E89248 Nut 2

10 E86797 Washer 2

11 E86828 Microswitch 1

12 E86336 M4 - 10 Screw 1

13 E86577 washer  WS20/24 1

14 E89102 Bracket 1

15 E89195 Screw 1

18 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 3

19 E86878 Washer 2
20 E86599 handgrip 1
21 E89094 Lever, Metal Squeegee Lift 1
22 E87831 Squeegee Cable for FS28 1
23 E89250 Washer 2



DESCRIPTION: ELECTRICAL PARTS SN from 03D449

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTIONQTY ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

GR23716P WIRING 1 31 E89275 Washer 2

1 SL04149 SCREW 1 33 SL04213 SCREW 2

2 E89088 Rectifier 1 34 E89433 Resistor 1

3 SL39082-1 BRACKET 1 35 SL39082-2 BRACKET 1

4 E86797 Washer 8 36 E89244 Screw 2

5 E86739 AS28 Nut 2 37 E86646 Remote Control 1

6 SL04226 SCREW 4 38 E86707 Cham Washer D10 2

7 E89250 Washer 4 39 E87868 Self Locking Nut 2
8 SL14039 RIVET 8 40 SL23221 CONNECTOR 1

9 E89155 Grating 2 41 SL04385 SCREW 2

10 SL05043 NUT 2 42 E87761 Traction Card 1

11 E86420 Relay 1 43 E89162 Label for fuse  FS28 1

12 E86647 Fuse  40A 1 44 SL23716-1L BOX COVER 1

13 SL04081 SCREW 2 45 SL07534 SPACER 2

14 E89086 Fuse 10A 1 46 E86769 Washer 2

16 SL04186 SCREW 2 47 E86768 Washer 2

17 E89468 Fuse Carrier 1 48 E86558 screw 2

18 E86703 Nut M8 18 49 E89147 Screw 1

19 E89119 Washer 14 50 E89145 Screw 2

20 E87859 Main Fuse 1 51 E89144 Support 1

21 E86563 support 3 52 E86924 microswitch 1

22 SL39082 PLATE 1 53 E89146 Nut 2

23 E86775 box base 1 56 E86910 Deck limit switch 1

24 E86750 Washer D5 6 57 E86828 Microswitch 1

25 SL06094 WASHER 4 58 SL23010K CONNECTOR 1

26 E89473 Screw 4 60 SL14356 BELT 2

27 E88219 Screw 4 61 E86781 Battery belt 2

30 E88225 Nut 2 62 E86782 Battery tray 4



DESCRIPTION: ELECTRICAL PARTS SN from 02I20

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

1 E89169 Screw 1

2 E89088 Rectifier 1

3 SL39082-1 BRACKET 1

4 SL06019 WASHER 8

5 E86797 Washer 2

6 E86739 AS28 Nut 4

7 E89250 Washer 4

8 SL14039 RIVET 8

9 E89155 Grating 2

10 SL05043 NUT 2

11 E86420 Relay 1

12 E86647 Fuse  40A 1

13 SL04081 SCREW 2

14 E89086 Fuse 10A 1

16 SL04186 SCREW 2

17 E89468 Fuse Carrier 1

18 E86703 Nut M8 18

19 E89119 Washer 12

20 E87859 Main Fuse FS 28/32 1

21 E86563 support 3

22 SL39082 PLATE 1

23 E86775 box base  FS28/32 1

24 E86750 Washer D5 6

25 SL06094 WASHER 4

26 E89473 Screw 4

27 E88219 Screw 4

30 E88225 Nut 4

31 E88220 Washer 4

32 E89122 Resistance 1

33 SL04179 SCREW 2

34 E89433 Resistor AS30/36 1

35 SL39082-2 BRACKET 1

36 E89244 Screw 2

37 E87817 Brush Motor Relay FM28/32 1

38 E86707 Cham Washer D10 2

39 E87868 Self Locking Nut 2

40 SL23221 CONNECTOR 1

41 SL04385 SCREW 2

42 E87761 Traction Card 1

43 E89162 Label for fuse  FS28 1

44 E86598 electrical box FS28/32 1

45 SL07534 SPACER 2



DESCRIPTION: Tanks SN from 01B100

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY
1 E89116 Recovery tank  FS28/32 1
2 E89227 Solution tank  FS28/32 1
3 E87684 Hood FS28 1



DESCRIPTION: BRUSHES ø340 SN from 01K374

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION
2 E89497 Scrub Brush for Foreman 28 (2 Required)
3 AL03811 #N/A
4 E89498 Strip Brush for Foreman 28 (2 Required)
5 E89509 Pad Driver for Foreman 28



DESCRIPTION: SQUEEGEE "L" OS SN from 02J083

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QT

E87880 Complete Squeegee FS28/32

1 E86788 Blade holder with hook 1

2 E86789 Blade holder with latch 1

3 E87881 Rear Squeegee Blade 1

4 E86514 Spring 2

5 E86879 Washer 4

6 E89520 Small wheel  FS28/32 2

7 E89521 Spacer FS28/32 2

8 E86738 Nut M6 w/ Nylon Ring 8

10 E86427 Washer 14

11 E89218 Squeegee support 2

12 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 2

13 E86737 Screw 4

14 E86499 Hex Bolt M6x55 SS 2

15 E86867 Squeegee Knob 2

16 E89107 Squeegee body  FS28/32 1

17 E87882 Front Squeegee Blade 1

18 E89201 Blade holder 1

19 E86526 Handle 12

20 E87921 Washer 2

21 E87834 Bushing 2

22 E86560 spacer 2

23 E86451 AS20 Wheel 2

24 E86790 Screw FS28/32 2

26 E86791 Left extension  FS28/32 1

27 E86792 Right extension  FS28/32 1

28 E86793 Squeegee support FS28/32 2



DESCRIPTION: SQUEEGEE "L"  NS SN from 04D444

ITEM SKU DESCRIPTION QTY

E87880 Complete Squeegee 

1 E89520 Small wheel  FS28/32 2

2 E89521 Spacer FS28/32 2

3 E86427 Washer 12

4 E86738 Nut M6 w/ Nylon Ring 6

5 E89218 Squeegee support 2

6 E86879 Washer 4

7 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 2

8 E89171 Screw 2

9 E87921 Washer 4

10 E86737 Screw 4

11 E86499 Hex Bolt M6x55 SS 2

12 E86514 Spring 2

13 E89287 Support 2

14 E89107 Squeegee body  FS28/32 1

15 E89191 Blade holder, front with latch 1

16 E86867 Squeegee Knob 2

17 E89190 Blade holder, front with hook 1

18 E87882 Front Squeegee Blade 1

19 E87833 Screw WS20 2

20 E87834 Bushing WS20 2

21 E86451 AS20 Wheel 2

22 E86560 spacer 2

23 E86873 Nut 4

24 E89211 Washer 2

25 E89006 Screw 2

26 E87881 Rear Squeegee Blade 1

27 E86789 Blade holder with latch 1

28 E86788 Blade holder with hook 1



DESCRIPTION: ELEC. WIRING DIAGRAM SN from 02G80

VD1

XP1

XC3

GB

M1

XP4

XS4S1 XS5

XP5

M2

XP6

XS6

XP7

XS7

S8

KM1

H

XP10

XS10

M3

XP8

XS8

M4

XS9

XP9 XP11

XS11

M5

XS12

XP12

S5

R2

VD2

YV1

XP13

XS13

S6 S7

F
U
6

F
U
7

F
U
8

S4

S2

S3



DESCRIPTION: ELEC. SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM SN from 03C282



Electrical Parts List

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION REF. CODE DESCRIPTION
AP1 E87761 Traction Card R3 SL23916 RESISTANCE

AP2 E89524 Brush Delay Control Board RP1 E89153 Potentiometer

FU1 E87859 Main Fuse FS 28/32 S1 E86924 microswitch FS28/32

FU4 E86647 Fuse  40A S2 E86527 Microswitch

FU5 E89086 Fuse 10A S3 E86527 Microswitch

FU6 E86825 Fuse 5 amp S4 E86527 Microswitch

FU7 E86825 Fuse 5 amp S5 E86828 Microswitch

FU8 E86825 Fuse 5 amp S6 SL23599 MICROSWITCH  

FV1 SL23758-1 DIODE S7 SL23599 MICROSWITCH  

FV2 SL23758-1 DIODE S8 E86828 Microswitch

GB E86276 BATTERY SB1 E87805 Switch FS28

H N/A HOUR COUNTER SB2 E87681 Push button switch

KM1 E87817 Brush Motor Relay FM28/32 SBF E86988 Key Switch Complete

KM3 E86420 Relay VD1 SL23289 DIODE

M1 E89093 Motor  FM28 VD2 E89088 Rectifier

M2 E89093 Motor  FM28 VD3 SL23289 DIODE

M3 E89478 Vac. Motor VD4 SL23289 DIODE

M4 E86787 Traction motor FS28/32 VD5 E87965 Diode

M5 E86996 Actuator XC1 E86563 support

QM1 Internl Part THERMAL PROTECTION XC2 E86563 support

QM2 Internl Part THERMAL PROTECTION XC3 E86563 support

QM4 Internl Part THERMAL PROTECTION XC4 SL23414 CLAMP

R1 E89122 Resistor YV1 E87816 Electrovalve

R2 E89433 Resistor



48

10 year coverage

Subject to the conditions stated below, 
Betco warrants parts and labor on 
rotationally molded polyethylene tanks/
housings and injection molded vacuum 
head assemblies to be free from defects 
in materials and workmanship for 
a period of ten years to the original 
purchaser.

3 Year Coverage

Subject to the conditions stated below, 
Betco warrants parts and labor on all 
other Betco components to be free from 
defects in materials and workmanship 
for a period of three years to the origi-
nal purchaser.

1 Year Coverage

Subject to the conditions stated below, 
Betco offers a limited warranty on parts 
and labor on the following equipment:
parts and accessories to be free from 
defects in materials and workmanship 
for a period of one year to the original 
purchaser.
• DM Series Vacuums: #85506-00, 

#85507-00
• Bac Pac Lite Vacuum: #85903-00
• FiberPRO® Floor Dryer: #85507-00 
• WORKMAN™ Series Vacuums: 

#85024-00, #85025-00, #85026-00, 
#85027-00

• CV100T Vacuum: #85023-00
• All Tools and Accessories
• All Battery Chargers
• All Batteries are pro-rated for 1 year

Allowable Travel Time Warranty Reimbursement:
Eligible equipment: All battery and propane powered equipment products.  Warranty period: 90 days from date of sale to the 
original purchaser. A maximum 60 mile round trip at 44 cents per mile will be allowed for warranty consideration.

Propane Machine Warranty:
Honda engines are warranted by Honda for a period of 2 years against manufacturer defects. Kawasaki engines are warranted 
by Kawasaki for a period of 2 years against manufacturer defects. All other components (except wear items)*  are warranted 
by Betco for a period of 3 years.

*Wear Items exempt from Warranty consideration include but may not be limited to: power cords, transport wheels, 
vacuum bags, belts, squeegee blades, pad drivers, clutch plates, handle grips, fi lters, screens, throttle cables, brushes 
and carbon brushes.

Subject to the conditions and exceptions stated in this warranty, Betco warrants the Betco products to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship, under normal use and service, for the periods listed under the warranty policy to the original pur-
chaser. At any time during the warranty period, Betco will furnish replacement parts for the Betco parts to the original purchas-
er. Such parts will be furnished and charged including transportation costs, to the original owner through any Betco authorized
Service Distributor. If the original part is returned within the warranty policy period from date of delivery for inspection by
Betco and is found to be defective the owner will be credited for the cost of replacement parts plus shipping and handling. 
Replacement parts that have become defective through wear or abuse are not included in this warranty.

This warranty does not apply to damage or defect caused by accident, misuse. Negligence, fi re, or to any Betco product which 
has been serviced or repaired by other than an authorized Betco Service Distributor or Betco factory personnel. This warranty 
is void if products are used for any purpose other than that which was intended. There are no other warranties expressed or 
implied. In no event shall Betco be liable for incidental or consequential damages or any damage to person or property. (Please
note some states do not allow the exclusion or limitations for incidental and consequential damages)

BETCO US WARRANTY POLICY

E87028-00 June10C

1001 Brown Avenue  •  Toledo, Ohio  43607-0127 
Customer Service: 888-GO-BETCO  •  Fax: 800-445-5056  •  Technical Service: 877-856-5954  •  www.betco.com




